Form PTO-1595	^	
1-3-92	117	n /
12	27/7	

01-12-2005

R LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	10291805	Attorney Docket No.: 2060-3156			
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
2. <i>1</i>	Name of conveying party(ies): Eun-Mi Kim, Yoo-Seok Cho, Dong-Eun Kim & Jung-Pil Yun Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea DA WOESO 10071			
E	Execution Date: December 6, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
ŀ	Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu. A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	ution date of the application is: December 27, 2004 B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street 14 th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct RICHARD C. SALFELDER, REG. NO. 51,127	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: December 27, 2004			
ОМВ	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

01/03/2005 STEUMEL1 00000066 11023084

Q1 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Eun-Mi Kim		(5)	
		(2)	Yoo-Seok Cho		(6)	
		(3)	Dong-Eun Kim	4	(7)	
		(4)	Jung-Pil Yun	((8)	
				o each of the ur	llar (\$1.00) and other good a ndersigned, the undersigned er and set over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics Inc.	•		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Republic of Korea			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yoldo-dong, Youn-	gdungpo-gu		
•	_		Seoul, Korea			
			inafter designated as th	ne Assignee) the	entire worldwide right, title and	d interest in
(12)	Insert identification of Invention,			ATION DEVICE	WITH ENHANCED IMAGE	
(/	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	\ ;	COMMUNICATION C.		Ad 111 mid) Maran Marian	
				ica and all patent	xecuted an application for pat applications in foreign countr 1.	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	December 6,	2004		
	1) The undomined and	. a (a) + a	Auganta all Agnass AA.		etian with any original mains.	امحمانياما م
	 The undersigned agree continuing United States and for iments in connection with such ap 	r e ign a	applications for the at	ove-identified in		e, divisional le separate
	2) The undersigned agree	e(s) to	execute all papers ned	essary in conne	ction with any interference wh	ich may be
	ed concerning this application or o sining evidence and going forward	iontinus	ation or division thereof	and to cooperate	with the Assignee in every w	zy possible
	3) The undersigned agre	e(s) to	execute all papers and	documents and	perform any act which may be	necessarv
in conf	nection with claims or provisions of	f the in	ternational Convention	for Protection of	Industrial Property or similar a	greements.
United	4) The undersigned agre States patent to the Assignee.	e(s) to	perform all affirmative	acts which may l	be necessary to obtain a gran	nt of a valid
	5) The undersioned basel	ماهد ده د دها		the Commission	an of Parks should be love a new oran	
Patent	5) The undersigned herel s of the United States resulting fro	oy auu om sak	ionze(s) and requesi(s) it application or any div	ine Commission Ísian or divisions	er of Patents to issue any and or continuing applications the	an Letters
said A	ssignee, as Assignee of the entire	a intere	st, and hereby covens	nts that he has (they have) full right to convey	y the entire
nteres	t herein assigned, and that he has	(they	have) not executed any	agreement in co	nflict herewith.	-0 NO
me u: 12 523	ndersigned hereby appoints JC 3; AMIT S. SHETH, REG. NO.	714 17 50 17	IAN 1. KANG, KEG. R-RICHARD CARLS	NO, 35,199; F. Salféiner R	JASUN FAK-HADIAN, KE EG NO 51 127: LEW EDI	KARDV
MACA	PAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416, RO	DBER	TE, KASODY, REG.	NO. 50.268	LO. 140. 01,121, LLY LD	MARD V.
				-		
	the power to insert on this assig with the rules of the United State	nment es Pate	any further identification ant and Trademark Offic	n which may be r se for recordation	recessary or desirable in order of this document.	r to comply
Date: _	Dec. 6: 2004 Signature	of Inv	entor Eum M.	Eim	Curai	
Date: _	Der 6 roof Signature	of inv	entor Day Pil	lu	serry_	
Date: _	Dec. 6. 2005 Signature	of Inv	entor Yoo So	ok Cho	naus	
)ate: ¬	Dec. 6. 2004 Signature	of Inve	entor Dong F	um 1 Crin	26 For	
	•		()			

RECORDED: 12/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 016137 FRAME: 0708